| \$390.00 42\

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.		02/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PITTSBURGH LOGISTICS SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2000 Westinghouse Drive
City:	Cranberry Twp
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16066
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	eflatbed.com, inc.
Street Address:	2000 Westinghouse Drive
City:	Cranberry Twp
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16066
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4260329	EFLATBED.COM
Registration Number:	3554872	
Registration Number:	3561981	PLS LOGISTICS SERVICES
Registration Number:	3561983	PLS LOGISTICS SERVICES
Registration Number:	3551118	PLS
Registration Number:	5562024	GOSHIP.COM
Registration Number:	5562023	GOSHIP
Registration Number:	3891265	PLS PRO SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2024885	PITTSBURGH LOGISTICS SYSTEMS, INC.
Registration Number:	2485096	E EFLATBED.COM
Registration Number:	2555250	E
Registration Number:	2593804	E EFLATBED.COM
Registration Number:	2473711	EFLATBED.COM
	<u>. </u>	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 007602 FRAME: 0904

900673453

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2549400	E
Registration Number:	2442305	LEVELTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kareem.ansley@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: 717 TEXAS AVENUE

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-21132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREEM ANSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/KAREEM ANSLEY/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - Citizens#page1.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - Citizens#page2.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - Citizens#page3.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Agreement - Citizens#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007602 FRAME: 0905

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of <u>February 1</u>, 2022 (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is made by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of PITTSBURGH LOGISTICS SYSTEMS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>PLS</u>"), EFLATBED.COM, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>Eflatbed</u>" and together with PLS, individually, each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, the Grantors, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2018, by the Grantors in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granted to the Administrative Agent, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien on all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2018, at Reel 6508, Frame No. 0001; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Release of Lien</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all mortgages, liens, and security interests that it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government officer record this Termination.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination, all at the sole expense of the Grantors.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007602 FRAME: 0906

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Donald P. Haddad Title Senior Vice President

CITIZENS/PLS - Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/02/2022 REEL: 007602 FRAME: 0907